WEST TEXAS A&M UNIVERSITY

PROPOSED TUITION AND FEE SCHEDULE *
Fall 2021 - Spring 2022 FOR AY24/25
on Rate for Undergraduate B

WITHOUT
TUITION FEES WAIVER TOTAL WITH WAIVER
HOURS OUT-OF-STATE DESIGNATED ATHLETIC * HEALTH * RECspORTs *  °'UDENT CENTER STUDENT  cremRep AT, UNIVERSITY OUT-OF-STATE WAIVER OUT-OF-STATE
COMPLEX SERVICES SERVICES

1 460.00 213.73 32.00 70.00 70.00 8.00 17.60 51.05 141.75 1,064.13 (380.00) 684.13
2 920.00 427.46 64.00 70.00 70.00 16.00 35.20 51.05 172.70 1,826.41 (760.00)[  1,066.41
3 1,380.00 641.19 96.00 70.00 70.00 24.00 52.80 51.05 203.65 2,588.69 (1,140.00)| 1,448.69
4 1,840.00 854.92 128.00 70.00 70.00 32.00 70.40 51.05 234.60 3,350.97 (1,520.00)| 1,830.97
5 2,300.00 1,068.65 160.00 70.00 70.00 40.00 88.00 51.05 265.55 4,113.25 (1,900.00)| 2,213.25
6 2,760.00 1,282.38 192.00 70.00 70.00 48.00 105.60 51.05 296.50 4,875.53 (2,280.00)| 2,595.53
7 3,220.00 1,496.11 224.00 70.00 70.00 56.00 123.20 51.05 327.45 5,637.81 (2,660.00)| 2,977.81
8 3,680.00 1,709.84 256.00 70.00 70.00 64.00 140.80 51.05 358.40 6,400.09 (3,040.00)| 3,360.09
9 4,140.00 1,923.57 288.00 70.00 70.00 72.00 158.40 51.05 389.35 7,162.37 (3,420.00)| 3,742.37
10 4,600.00 2,137.30 320.00 70.00 70.00 80.00 176.00 51.05 420.30 7,924.65 (3,800.00)| 4,124.65
11 5,060.00 2,351.03 352.00 70.00 70.00 88.00 193.60 51.05 451.25 8,686.93 (4,180.00)| 4,506.93
12 5,520.00 2,992.22 384.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 211.20 51.05 482.20 9,876.67 (4,560.00)| 5,316.67
13 5,980.00 2,992.22 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 513.15 || 10,406.22 (4,940.00)| 5,466.22
14 6,440.00 2,992.22 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 544.10 | 10,897.17 (5,320.00)| 5,577.17
15 6,900.00 2,992.22 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 575.05 || 11,388.12 (5,700.00)| 5,688.12
16 7,360.00 2,992.22 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 606.00 || 11,879.07 (6,080.00)| 5,799.07
17 7,820.00 2,992.22 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 636.95 || 12,370.02 (6,460.00)|  5,910.02
18 8,280.00 2,992.22 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 667.90 | 12,860.97 (6,840.00)|  6,020.97
19 8,740.00 4,060.87 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 698.85 || 14,420.57 (7,220.00)|  7,200.57
20 9,200.00 4,274.60 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 729.80 || 15,125.25 (7,600.00)| 7,525.25
21 9,660.00 4,488.33 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 760.75 || 15,829.93 (7,980.00)| 7,849.93
22 | 10,120.00 4,702.06 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 791.70 | 16,534.61 (8,360.00)| 8,174.61
23 10,580.00 4,915.79 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 822.65 || 17,239.29 (8,740.00)| 8,499.29
24 | 11,040.00 5,129.52 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 853.60 || 17,943.97 (9,120.00)|  8,823.97
25 11,500.00 5,343.25 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 884.55 || 18,648.65 (9,500.00)| 9,148.65
26 | 11,960.00 5,556.98 416.00 70.00 70.00 96.00 217.80 51.05 915.50 || 19,353.33 (9,880.00)| 9,473.33

* Distance education students (online only classes) have these fees waived; a Distance Education Fee of $57.50/SCH in their place

**The Out-of-State waiver (OSST) is given to all out-of-state, US resident students their first semester; however, an undergraduate student who drops below
a cumulative 2.0 GPA will no longer be eligible for the waiver. Students who fall below the minimum requirement will be notified by the Office of the
Registrar, and will be billed at Out-of-State, US Resident rates without the applied waiver shown on the table (see white column above.)

Course-based, Differential Tuition is charged by the following Colleges/Schools:
College of Agriculture and Natural Sciences Differential Tuition - $26.55 per SCH
College of Business and Engineering/Computer Science Differential Tuition - $37.75 per SCH
Nursing Differential Tuition - $44.35 per SCH

State tuition rates are not part of the guaranteed formula. Any change in the State's rate for OUT-OF-STATE US residents will take effect at the discretion of the Texas
State Legislature; designated tuition and all fees remain static for the 4-year academic period from when the student enrolls at WT. Tables are updated in April for the
next academic year's rates, beginning with the upcoming Fall semester.

* Tuition and fee rates are for budget purposes only and are subject to change without notice by the Legislature or TAMUS Board of Regents.
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